
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO THE CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF 

SERVICES 
(DESIGN PROFESSIONALS) 

CONTRACT 9442 
 

STARKWEATHER CREEK/OLBRICH GARDENS 
WATERSHED STUDY 

 
RECITALS 

 
This amendment is for additional work beyond the scope of the existing agreement and consists additional 
analysis for existing conditions and evaluation of Starkweather Creek and an extension to the project 
schedule. 

 
1. On May 12, 2020, the City of Madison, hereinafter called the "City", and Stantec Consulting Services, 

Inc., hereinafter called the "Consultant" entered into a contract for a flood and stormwater modeling 
of the Starkweather Creek/Olbrich Gardens Watershed, Legislative File No. 64345. 

 
 

 
NOW THEREFORE, The City and the Consultant hereby agree to amend the contract as follows: 

 
 
A. PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

 
Amend project Scope of Work per the attached file, entitled " Starkweather Creek/Olbrich Gardens 
Watershed – Amendment #1"  

 
B. COMPENSATION 

 
Amend Paragraph 23 of purchase of services contract to increase the contract by $52,336.00 for a new 
contract amount of $532,266.00. 

 
  C. SCHEDULE  
   
  Modification to the project schedule to extend the end of the contract to December 31, 2024.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands at Madison, Wisconsin. 
 

   CONTRACTOR: 
     
    Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 
    (Type or Print Name of Contracting Entity) 
     
   By:  
    (Signature) 
     
          
    (Print Name and Title of Person Signing) 
     
   Date:       
    
    
    
   CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN 
   a municipal corporation: 
    
    
    
   By:  
    Satya Rhodes-Conway, Mayor 
     
   Date:  
     
Approved:    
     
By:   By:  
 David P. Schmiedicke, Finance Director   Maribeth Witzel-Behl, City Clerk 
     
Date:   Date:  
     
     
     
   Approved as to Form: 
     
By:   By:  
 Eric T. Veum, Risk Manager   Michael Haas, City Attorney 
     
Date:   Date:  
   

 
 
 
 

 


